
$11,463

$11,463

$11,463

$10,343

$11,463

18,841.33

Prosecuting Attorney  ** $9,894.17 19,788.33

$16,131

Superior Court Judges  * $9,894.17 19,788.33

$11,463

Assessor

Auditor

Clerk

Commissioners, District 1, 2 & 3

Coroner

Exhibit "A" 

MONTHLY SALARY

YAKIMA COUNTY

ELECTED POSITIONS PAY PLAN

EFFECTIVE:  July 1, 2025

POSITION

District Court Judges

Sheriff

             Sheriff Salary set 13% above YSO Chief Base Wage effective January 1, 2025.

Treasurer

Note:   3% cost of living increase for Assessor, Auditor, Clerk, Coroner and Treasurer effective January 1, 2025

             3% cost of living increase for Commissioners effective January 1, 2025.

* Half of salary paid by Yakima County, half by State of Washington

** Full salary paid by Yakima County and half billed to state of Washington


